and the second second second	Street Michigan Co.		在建設。在計劃		5.00	5.2
2144 201-5	3TT10-4-				- באונונו	110
2144 201 -	AND EIE	TION TO SELL	-Oregon Trus	Deed Series.	1110	
RM No. 884-NOTICE OF	DEFAULT AND ELEC					

666 25 00



or cland, OR 97201

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL TANK

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made byRandy...Lee...McCorkle...and...Melinda...Kay McCorkle, husband and wife , as grantor, to Klamath County Title Company as trustee, in favor of First Interstate Bank of Oregon, NA, fka First National Bank of Oregon, as beneficiary, dated September 11 ,19 79recorded September 12 ,79 79in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in bonk/reck/volume No. M79 at page 21718 or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No.(indicate which), covering the following described real property situated in said county and state, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the West line of the $SE^{\frac{1}{2}}$ $NW^{\frac{1}{2}}$ of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian which is North 0°35' West 291.2 feet from the Southwest corner of said SEZ NWZ of Section 2; thence North 0°35' West along said West line, a distance of 75 feet; thence North 89°25' East 135' feet; thence South 0°35' East 75 feet; thence South 89°25' West 135 feet to the point of beginning being a parcel of land in the W_2^1 W_2^1 W_2^1 SE_2^1 NW_2^1 of Section 2, Township 39 South Range 9, East of the Willamette Meridian.

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted,

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4). said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following

Monthly installments of \$364.60 each, commercing with the payment due March 1, 1986 and continuing each month until this trust deed is reinstated or ones to Thustee's sale; plus accrued late charges of \$174.56 as of February 1987 and further late charges of \$14.58 on each deliminant payment thereafter; plus all fees, costs and expenses 19, 1987 and further late charges of \$14.58 on each deliminant payment thereafter; plus all fees, costs and expenses 19, 1987 and further late charges of \$14.58 on each deliminant payment thereafter; plus all fees, costs and expenses 19, 1987 and further late charges of \$1,035.86.

A plus the deficit reserve account balance of \$1,035.86.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

The sim of \$30,960.89 with interest thereon at the rate of 10.00% per armum from Rebruary 1, 1996, until paid; plus all fees, costs and expenses associated with this foreclosure, all sums expended by beneficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the pendency of this proceeding, evidence that taxes are paid as provided by terms of the Trust Deed, and plus the deficit reserve account balance of \$1,035.86.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the rea-Said sale will be held at the hour of ...1:05. o'clock, ...P...M., in accord with the standard of time established sonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

by ORS 187.110 on June 26 19.87, at the following place: front door Klamath County Courthouse in the City of Klamath Falceinty of Klamath , State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

to be their and the second out the substitution the religious and their principal or his majore or do the rise without after the execution of the river dold relievely the second society Find the paner to home, or the time willo execution by him of the trust dead, takether with a in public particles to the Ingliest bedies for each the interior in the said the chined artifacts are erica in turnels, it said i visit deve lim laderet limitatio said vale province to DRS selfance in the limit of Marker Long to the East that this branchesary was transported by reserving at scaled at Editional source of s In britain in source of the transmission of the majority of the members of the filter of the profession of the

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the mords "trustee" and "beneficiary include their respective successors in interest if any respective successors in interest, if any.

		Z
DATED: February 10, ,19 8		:easor=Trust (State which)
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of usknowledgment opposite.)	94.570))ss.
STATE OF OREGON,	The foregoing instrument was acknowl	
County of	, 19, by	
The loregoing instrument was acknowledged before	president, and by	,
methis persiary 10, ,19 879	secretary of	
GEORGE C. REINMILLER		
a constant	a	ilf of the corporation.
(SEAL) My commission expires: \\-2-90	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	(SEAL)
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND	STATE OF OREGON County of	

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND **ELECTION TO SELL** (FORM No. 824)

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, O

ન્દ્રસ્તારમુક દ્વારા પર કૃતાયતા પૃત્ર કારકારકાર કરેત્ર

Re: Trust Deed From

Randy Lee McCorkle and Melinda Kay McCorkGentor

County Company Trustee AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

George C. Reinmiller 521 SW Clay

Portland, OR 97201

RECORDER'S USE

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 12th day of February , 19 87, at 10:16. o'clock .. A.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No....M87...... on OF OCCOUNT FOR SET THE PART PAGE 2287 or as fee/file/instrument/ microfilm/reception No. 71348 Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

CS OF DEEPENS WHO ESELDON 16 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

Fee= \$9.00